SB0095/360111/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 95

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Revisions" and substitute "Program Extension and Fund Name Change"; in line 5, strike "Heroes"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "term;" in line 15; in line 18, strike "Heroes"; and in line 22, strike "1-403 and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 7 on page 2 through line 24 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 26, strike "(1)"; and in the same line, strike the brackets.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the first "<u>THE</u>" in line 26 on page 4 down through "(3)" in line 1 on page 5.

On page 5, in lines 10 and 14, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 14, strike "AN ELIGIBLE SPONSOR ORGANIZATION".

On pages 5 and 6, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 27 on page 5 down through "(H)" in line 1 on page 6.

On page 6, in line 2, strike the brackets; in lines 2 and 3, strike ":(1) DONORS"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 4 down through "ORGANIZATIONS" in line 6; in line 7, strike "(I)" and substitute "(h)"; in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "HEROES"; strike beginning with "DONATIONS" in line 23 down through "(III)" in line

SB0095/360111/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to SB 95 Page 2 of 2

25; in line 26, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(IV)"; and in lines 28 and 29, strike ": (I) DONATED" and substitute "donated".

On pages 6 and 7, strike beginning with "<u>; AND</u>" in line 31 on page 6 down through "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 2 on page 7.

On page 7, in line 10, strike "<u>AND GRANTS TO ELIGIBLE SPONSOR ORGANIZATIONS</u>"; and in lines 12 and 13, strike "<u>PROVIDING RECREATIONAL HUNTING AND FISHING OPPORTUNITIES FOR</u>" and substitute "<u>recreational licenses or stamps for use by</u>".